through June 30, 2025 for health education, testing, and services is One Hundred Thousand 

and No/100 Dollars ($100,000). 

4.3 The maximum compensation payable to the Subrecipient under this Agreement 

for the period of July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026, is One Million One Hundred Thousand 

and No/100 Dollars ($1,100,000), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid dependent 

on CFET services rendered and verification of program eligibility. This amount includes a 

maximum of One Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($100,000) from Public Health funding 

and a combined maximum of One Million and No/100 Dollars ($1,000,000) from MHSA PEI and

[...]

ancillary/support service expenditures will be mutually agreed upon by DSS and Subrecipient. 

4.5 Total Maximum Compensation. In no event shall the total maximum contract 

amounts for all services provided by the Subrecipient to the County under the terms and 

conditions of this Agreement exceed Two Million and Two Hundred Thousand No/100 Dollars 

($2,200,000) during the entire term of this Agreement.” 

3. Section 4.6 of the Agreement located at Page Seven (7), beginning at Line 

Eighteen (18) with the word “CFET” and ending on Page Seven (7), Line Eighteen (18) with the 

word “Eligibility", is deleted in its entirety.